
Arbroath - Arbirlot - Carmyllie - Friockheim - Guthrie Service 36

Mondays to Saturdays

Code: NS

Arbroath Bus Station 07:30 08:35 12:00 15:10 17:25

Arbirlot Kirk 07:42 -- 12:12 15:22 17:37

Balcathie 07:45R -- 12:15R 15:25R 17:40R

Milton of Carmyllie 07:57 -- 12:27 15:37 17:52

Redford opp Bus Shelter 08:00 -- 12:30 15:40 17:55

Leysmill -- -- 12:38 -- --

Chapelton -- -- 12:41 -- --

Parkgrove Crematorium -- -- 12:43 -- --

Friockheim Bus Stance -- (09:00) 12:45 -- --

Guthrie Village -- 08:55R 12:50R -- --

Codes: R Served on request only; see below for further information

NS Journey runs on Mondays to Fridays only

Guthrie - Friockheim - Carmyllie - Arbirlot - Arbroath Service 36

Mondays to Saturdays

Code: NS

Guthrie Village -- 08:55R 12:50R -- --

Friockheim Bus Stance -- 09:00 12:55 -- --

Parkgrove Crematorium -- 09:02 12:57 -- --

Chapelton -- 09:04 12:59 -- --

Leysmill -- 09:07 13:02 -- --

Redford Bus Shelter 08:05 09:13 13:08 15:45 18:00

Milton of Carmyllie 08:08 09:16 13:11 15:48 18:03

Arbirlot Kirk 08:18 09:26 13:21 15:58 18:13

Balcathie 08:21 09:29 13:24 16:01 18:16

Hospitalfield 08:26 09:39 13:34 16:11 --

Red Lion Caravan Park -- 09:46 -- -- 18:23

Arbroath Bus Station 08:33 09:52 13:44 16:21 18:29

Code: R Served on request only; see below for further information

NS Journey runs on Mondays to Fridays only

Time in brackets (09:00) indicates place served in a different order to other journeys listed

Request Journeys (shown as ‘R’ in the timetable)

Service 36 only calls at Guthrie if the journey is pre-booked by calling the operator on 01307 461431. The line 

is open from 09:00 to 15:30 on Mondays to Fridays and bookings may be made up to one week in advance. If 

no booking is made, Service 36 will start from or terminate at Friockheim.



Guthrie - Friockheim - Carmyllie - Arbirlot - Arbroath Service 36

Sundays

There are no Sunday journeys

inconvenience caused by error in publication

Whilst every effort is made to operate services advertised, no liability can be accepted for loss, delay or

Angus Council aims to provide access to information 
about services to all our customers.  This document 

can be made available in large print

Contact our ACCESS line on 03452 777 778.


